## CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING AUGUST 20, 2019

KREBS CITY HALL 5 E WASHINGTON KREBS, OKLAHOMA AUGUST 20, 2019 TUESDAY 7:00 P.M.

POSTED: AUGUST 16, 2019

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE JULY 23, 2019 COUNCIL MEETING.
- 5. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS.
- 6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.
- 7. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
- 8. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
  - A. CONSIDER AND ACT ON A REQUEST FROM JASON BARNETT TO CLOSE 14<sup>TH</sup> STREET AND TWO (2) ALLEY CLOSURES BETWEEN RICHARDS AVENUE AND PEORIA AVENUE LYING BETWEEN BLOCK 230 AND 231.
  - B. CONSIDER AND ACT TO PURCHASE VACATION TIME OF 300 HOURS FROM COURTNEY BARNETT (SMITH). GROSS AMOUNT EQUALS \$5,718.00 LESS TAXES OF \$1,836.62 WHICH EQUALS A NET AMOUNT OF \$3,881.38.
  - C. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE ACCEPTING A BID FROM ROY THOMAS GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CONSTRUCT A 16' X 32' METAL BUILDING FOR A RESTROOM AT THE BALL FIELD. THE BID AMOUNT IS \$23.500.00
  - D. CONSIDER AND ACT TO HIRE A REPLACEMENT FOR GLEN BROWN. MR. BROWN WILL BE RETIRING IN JANUARY.
- 9. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR
- 10. ADJOURN TO KUA.